DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

MAILING DATE:B.E@ @Q} 20{_@ -

Ms. Loriann Putzier, Executive Vice President
- Tithonus Mount Lebanon, LP

c/o Integracare Corporation

6600 Brooktree Court, Suite 1000

Wexford, Pennsylvania 15090

Re: The Pines of Mt. Lebanon
15637 Washington Road
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15228

Dear Ms. Putzier;

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on November 5, 2013, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License
Inspection Summary were found. :

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

yjﬁ, Q; 0o

Susie Pollock
Acting Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure :
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing ‘
11 Stanwix Street, Suite 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412,565.5633 | www.dpw.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT Page 1 of 3
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §3 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
PCH Name: THE PINES OF MT LEBANON Ueomse Numbsr: 43381
Addross: 1837 WASHINGTON ROAD, PITTSBURGH, PA 15228 Countyt Allaghany
Administrator: Gary Remwick Region: WEST
Legial Entity Nama: TITHONUS MT LEBANCNLP _
Legel Entily Address: 6800 BROOKTREE COURT SUITE 1000, WEXFORD, PA 15090 I lE c E l E EEL .
Carfiflente{s} of Occuponey ' aL .-
o \ BEGION [T T e
?2;;;:2005_ WEST REGION HEni . ”,:\3.”
. ML Lebanen Human Servizso ool
Staffing Howrs
Resldset Support: O Totad Dally Staff: 5 Waking Siaff: 71
Wpo of inspection: Padial 2HA Docket Numbar; Notice: Unsnnounced

Reanon(s) for Inapection{s)
Incideint

On-Bite Inapections Dates art Depariment Representativos On-Site
11/05/2013: Glidden, Michelle; McConnell, Dab

OH-Site Inspection Dates ond Inspactors, if Applicable

RECEIVED

gl

WEST REGION -HELD OFFICE
Human Setvices Licensing

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggars:

Random Indicators:

Resltant Damographic Data a

5 of napaction Datag

Licensed Capucity: 192

Number of Rasidents Served: 50

Secired Dementia Care Unit In Home: Yes

Ares: To the right of the entrence

Secursd Oamentia Unkt Capacity, if Apphicable: 18

Numbar of Residents Sarved in Sacured Demantla Care Unlt,
If applicable: 158 ‘

Rumbar of Current Hosplieo Residents: 4

Number of Hospice Residants In prst yanr: 25

Number of Residonts who:

Receive Supplements Securly Income; O
Ats B0 Yours ot Age or Ofcor; 59

Have Mantat liiness: 1

Havo an Intaliectuat DisabliRy: Q

Havo o Mobllity Need: 38

Have & Physical Disobility: 0
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HRECEIVED
' . : Ao Pago 2of3
POA Nama: THE FINGS OF MT LEBANON. WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2800
2800.225(3) - Aresident shall have a writhen initial assessment that s dacumented on the Deparfment's assassmant form
wilhin 15 days of admission, The administrator or designee, or a human service agensy may compiete the initial

assassment.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
Resldant #1 vra3 admitled to the home on 8/16/13; howaver, an astessment was not compieted.

. '3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember trat you must $ign and date any atteched pages,) . . _ o
includs steps 1o compel the violstion described atioves and sleps (o provent & simifar viclation (fom occaning sgein, I steps cennot be oompla!ed
immedistety, incluge datas by which the steps wiX b compieted.

Cee Attacyment A

By 116)\4 Al sraff persons involved wikh he cow’ﬁﬂfﬂ'm
of Gsscisments Wil be educalked ot all residents Shall
hoce o detailed, Compre hensive inital OSscssrment et
ldentif4cs all 0‘? e residents persenal toce vice d.s
Q.G teled WA 15 days of admissian . Dotirmentabhon
of t‘éu{('a’r\cn Wil be a&op‘\—
?}’ 5—/3‘}}4 The Administator il abend +he /‘:dmmiﬁ*ﬂ’ﬁ‘f"
tvaiming on fall P\’C\’ﬂr‘\*\dﬁ fgwomdcd +he. FDCPO"*N“*‘
“\'hf_ Ad m“’\t s\reAon U.)l“ CMMC+ ‘Hﬁc, Yc-asma.i Oﬁg Cl vy

Jorvionq for Senedule . gl X Seepeac A of 3B

Repeat Vialation: No Date{s) of Provicus Vlotatlon(s)

Signature of Legal Entﬁy Repmsemattve ¥ : ! :/ )
Pﬂntea Nama and Title of Laga) Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) Ezg :zzﬁﬂli' ﬂé fi:em : E! lfblfﬂgf:ﬁ"‘ Pate {2-1p13

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

The above pian of catrection Is approved as of ‘_3_\9_@_@&‘9) Plan of correction implementation status as of | ,Q,‘ \q' B
' ]

(] Fully implernented
E Partially Implemented - Adequate Progross \g’m{)

The above plan of corraction was approved by % WL { D Partially Implamented - inadequate Progress
{nitiaia)

(] Notimpiomented

AT NPT S

}
MUYV IS

it SERAVEM

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Setrvices Licensing
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_Pé_gf?Of.’r A : ' QECE

1606.225(a) o

" 1. Resident #1 no longer resides ot the community. She returnedhome WEST REGY ON FELD OFFICE
on 9/24/13, : Human Services Licensing

IVED

'

2. The Director of Resident Care and Assistant Director of Resident Care
will audit currently active resident charts to determine if additional
charts require the completion of initlal assessments. Auditto be
completed by 12/31/13.

3. Director of Resident Care in conjunction with tha Assistant Director of
Resident Care will raview and maintain a currant tickler system to
monitor and ensure the completion of inftéal assessments within the

required timeframe of 15 days of ademission.

4. The Regional Compliance Nurse 35 well as the Executive Director will
randomby audit initial assessments monthly for complation and
accuracy.

\yms

Susit Polleckor 1241915
ugic Patloeto  (5mY)
/Xtﬂﬁicﬂ(ﬂ \\J‘lCEr\S‘!n(} (APFYWQ\ OF

Dlon of Coceech on
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RECEIVED

- Page3lofd
Violation Repart; 43361 - 11/05/20714 - Ghigden, MIChelie il
PCH Name: THE PINES OF MT LEBANON WECT DL ORI
* " Human Services Licensin
1. REGULATICN 55 Pa.Code §2800
ent's admission?o ge geoured

2600.234(a} - Within 72 hours of the admission, or within 72 hours prior to the resid
dementia care unit, a support plan shall be devalopad, implemented and documented in the resident record.

2a. DERCRIFTION OF VICLATION ’
Resldent #1 was admitted to the Secured Dementia Cara Unit (SOCU) on 8/16/13; however, a support plan was not completed.

Resident @ was admitied to the SDCU un 8/5/13; howsver, a support plan was not completad unti) 8/13/13.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages 83 necessary. Resrember thet you must sign nad daie any atiached pages.) -
Ingitnde stapy {0 correct the violution doscribad above and giaps lo pravent 8 simitsr violslion from becurming sgoain, If sisps canno! be complaled
imenedintely, inclide dates by which Iha slaps wil be complated.

See Gttachmerd B

heli4 - ANl skalf perscs imvolved wivh He Complehon
,%\G] Sippert+ Plons will be ¢ducatked +od oll yesidents
Shedt hove o. detaqled, Lompve hensive Sippert plon
d@vclolgcd o implc renked Within 74 havs of
e 0dmission, ov Within 72 hars prer to he
08mission 4o M Scomed dermmedin Corc unit
’DOCM\“aHOﬂ of cdu\c"a%‘ad vl be )Ac,p-ln

By Bl A s Wil be eduenied o o)
prevention jn residents Witk dermenia by on

ovtside Sonee . s, o 5“\'&
K POIE 3B o4 5B

Repant Viclation: No Date{s] of Pravious Violation{s):

Signatura of Lage! Entity RepmaW
{Raguired on EVERY Pave)
L By
Printed Name and Title of Legal Eptity Reprosentative £
d ooy RonpntdSressgfiue Dwector] ™° 12673
DEPARTMENT bSE ONLY . HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of comedlion is approved as of B_"( jg—ﬁ) Pian of correction implemantation status as of ]‘% - \ ] y I5
ale
. ale;

D Fully Implemanted
’ Y. [ Partiany implemontad - Adequate Progress, {yn {
The sbova plan of correction wns spproved by { A A\ [[] Pattietly implemented - Inadequsto Progress

inttials,
¢ ) Not implemented

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Services Licensing
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Page 30f3 3

2600.234(a)

1. Resident #1 no longer resides at the community. She retusned home
on 8/24/13. Resident #2 no longer resides at the community. He was

2, The Director of Resldent Care and Assistant Director of Resident Care

discharged on 10/7/13 to a higher level of care. F%E

will audit currently active resident charts residing In the SDCU to ensure T

that support plans are completed within the required timeframe of 72

PAGE. 96/87

IVED

hours prior 1o admission. Audit to be completed by 12/31/13, WEST REGiow riELD OF
Human Services Licensﬁl'g -

3. Director of Resident Care In conjunction with the Assistant Director of
Resident Care wili review and maintain a current tickier system to
monlitor and ensure those support plans for restdents residing In the
SOCU is completed within the required timeframe of 72 hours prior to

admission.

4. The Reglonal Compliance Nurse as well as the Executive Dirgttor will
randomly audit support plans for tesidents residing in the $DCU

monthly for completion and accuracy,
A >
(b (21

Sugie Bl 1919715

T Smip | o
(hunase otk € Plon of Lovtehan

\/APPI’@( o o

?&g‘\awa) b ctng f\fB





